### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephan H. Wolf	06/06/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Strasbaugh	
Street Address:	825 Buckley Road	
City:	San Luis Obispo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93401	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

F	Property Type	Number
Application Number:		12705091

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

213/228

Phone: 949-588-6171

Email: pto@crockett-crockett.com

Correspondent Name: CROCKETT & CROCKETT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 26020 ACERO
Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Campero

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=213-228\_Assignment#page1.tif source=213-228\_Assignment#page2.tif source=213-228\_Assignment#page3.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT REEL: 023932 FRAME: 0821 OF \$40.00 12/05091

1

Law Offices of: Daniel C. McKown 355 Fairview Avenue Morro Bay, CA 93442

Phone: (805) 541-5148

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, STEPHAN H. WOLF, a citizen of the United States of America.

residing at 1374 7<sup>TH</sup> Street, Los Osos, California 93402, Assignor herein, have invented a

POLISHING PAD WITH BUILT-IN OPTICAL SENSOR and have on even date herewith

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; and,

WHEREAS, STRASBAUGH, a corporation of the state of California, hereinafter

called Assignee, having a place of business at 825 Buckley Road, San Luis Obispo, California

93401, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in

and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto

STRASBAUGH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said

application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the

United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters

Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign

applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or

otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this Assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said STRASBAUGH, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to STRASBAUGH, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

DATE/

STEPHANH WOL

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO	) ss. )
mistrainerit, and acknowledged to me that he/s	person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized e(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity was

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SEAL:

DIXIE TOTEMWONGSE
Commission # 1114324
Notary Public — Conformia
Sun Luts Oblispo County
My Comm. Expiras Oct 20, 2000

Law Offices of: Daniel C. McKown 355 Fairview Avenue Morro Bay, CA 93442 Phone: (805) 541-5148

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023932 FRAME: 0824

**RECORDED: 02/12/2010**